
Coleraine & District Motor Club Ltd 30 August 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 6 Ken Irwin 679.5 1 50.5 58.6 61.3 170.4 48.9 57.3 61.2 337.8 48.5 58.8 67.4 512.5 48.6 58.2 60.2 679.5
A 8 Sam Bowden 683.0 2 49.5 58.2 60.1 167.8 47.9 58.0 59.9 333.6 47.2 57.1 60.2 498.1 47.7 77.8 59.4 683.0
A 3 Robert Dickson 692.4 3 49.8 77.7 64.9 192.4 48.7 58.6 60.0 359.7 48.8 57.5 59.3 525.3 47.8 58.4 60.9 692.4
A 5 Eamon Byrne 701.0 4 49.8 59.3 61.8 170.9 67.3 59.4 64.4 362.0 49.1 58.5 61.5 531.1 48.8 58.8 62.3 701.0
A 4 Steven Ferguson 703.1 5 48.8 59.1 80.1 188.0 47.3 57.5 59.7 352.5 47.1 57.7 61.8 519.1 46.8 57.8 79.4 703.1
A 1 Peter Grimes 745.2 6 49.4 57.7 60.6 167.7 47.9 58.2 61.4 335.2 48.9 57.8 79.3 521.2 66.8 77.8 79.4 745.2
A 12 Paul Phelan 755.3 7 54.1 66.1 76.1 196.3 57.9 65.7 69.6 389.5 54.1 59.4 68.6 571.6 58.1 58.2 67.4 755.3
A 7 Chris Grimes 812.5 8 49.2 63.9 63.1 176.2 48.6 60.5 79.7 365.0 67.1 77.1 79.3 588.5 66.8 77.8 79.4 812.5

B 1 Ashley Lamont 690.8 1 51.5 60.8 62.1 174.4 51.2 60.8 60.8 347.2 50.4 60.1 63.5 521.2 49.2 59.7 60.7 690.8
B 10 SE Tom Devaney 867.1 2 60.8 76.5 78.2 215.5 65.1 74.2 80.8 435.6 60.5 73.1 83.5 652.7 60.7 77.9 75.8 867.1

B 12 Michael Workman 873.7 3 68.8 64.7 82.1 215.6 63.5 80.8 80.8 440.7 60.1 72.1 83.5 656.4 60.8 76.2 80.3 873.7

C 2 Robin Lyons 677.7 1 50.1 59.5 62.2 171.8 49.3 59.5 61.7 342.3 49.1 59.0 61.1 511.5 48.0 58.1 60.1 677.7
C 3 SE Daniel Byrne 754.2 2 53.6 68.4 67.5 189.5 52.6 64.2 66.3 372.6 52.0 69.1 66.6 560.3 51.5 66.4 76.0 754.2

C 4 Jonathan Beattie 849.0 3 61.6 75.1 74.5 211.2 59.2 69.3 73.8 413.5 65.0 73.2 79.9 631.6 61.4 76.7 79.3 849.0

D 5 Davy Boyce 733.4 1 53.4 67.2 69.3 189.9 52.7 62.0 67.6 372.2 52.9 62.2 65.2 552.5 51.7 62.0 67.2 733.4
D 4 David Thompson 736.4 2 52.2 64.9 66.7 183.8 52.1 64.0 73.0 372.9 52.1 64.0 66.0 555.0 51.8 63.5 66.1 736.4
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 748.3 3 52.9 64.3 68.9 186.1 52.3 63.4 67.5 369.3 59.2 63.7 68.0 560.2 52.7 68.0 67.4 748.3

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith 760.5 1 68.6 64.2 70.1 202.9 52.6 65.1 67.5 388.1 53.3 63.3 66.5 571.2 52.7 68.4 68.2 760.5
C 9 B Richard Tannahill 799.4 2 60.2 66.9 72.2 199.3 63.2 69.5 83.7 415.7 55.3 68.6 71.0 610.6 55.6 64.4 68.8 799.4

C 10 B Alistair Barker 862.9 3 57.8 73.7 79.6 211.1 66.7 69.4 74.3 421.5 64.1 69.5 75.3 630.4 72.7 71.6 88.2 862.9

D 11 B Mark King 905.5 1 66.8 91.0 88.1 245.9 72.0 81.4 88.8 488.1 62.3 71.5 73.6 695.5 63.7 71.0 75.3 905.5

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Coleraine & District Motor Club Ltd 30 August 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

C 2 Robin Lyons 677.7 1 50.1 59.5 62.2 171.8 49.3 59.5 61.7 342.3 49.1 59.0 61.1 511.5 48.0 58.1 60.1 677.7
A 6 Ken Irwin 679.5 2 50.5 58.6 61.3 170.4 48.9 57.3 61.2 337.8 48.5 58.8 67.4 512.5 48.6 58.2 60.2 679.5
A 8 Sam Bowden 683.0 3 49.5 58.2 60.1 167.8 47.9 58.0 59.9 333.6 47.2 57.1 60.2 498.1 47.7 77.8 59.4 683.0
B 1 Ashley Lamont 690.8 4 51.5 60.8 62.1 174.4 51.2 60.8 60.8 347.2 50.4 60.1 63.5 521.2 49.2 59.7 60.7 690.8
A 3 Robert Dickson 692.4 5 49.8 77.7 64.9 192.4 48.7 58.6 60.0 359.7 48.8 57.5 59.3 525.3 47.8 58.4 60.9 692.4
A 5 Eamon Byrne 701.0 6 49.8 59.3 61.8 170.9 67.3 59.4 64.4 362.0 49.1 58.5 61.5 531.1 48.8 58.8 62.3 701.0
A 4 Steven Ferguson 703.1 7 48.8 59.1 80.1 188.0 47.3 57.5 59.7 352.5 47.1 57.7 61.8 519.1 46.8 57.8 79.4 703.1
D 5 Davy Boyce 733.4 8 53.4 67.2 69.3 189.9 52.7 62.0 67.6 372.2 52.9 62.2 65.2 552.5 51.7 62.0 67.2 733.4
D 4 David Thompson 736.4 9 52.2 64.9 66.7 183.8 52.1 64.0 73.0 372.9 52.1 64.0 66.0 555.0 51.8 63.5 66.1 736.4
A 1 Peter Grimes 745.2 10 49.4 57.7 60.6 167.7 47.9 58.2 61.4 335.2 48.9 57.8 79.3 521.2 66.8 77.8 79.4 745.2
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 748.3 11 52.9 64.3 68.9 186.1 52.3 63.4 67.5 369.3 59.2 63.7 68.0 560.2 52.7 68.0 67.4 748.3

C 3 SE Daniel Byrne 754.2 12 53.6 68.4 67.5 189.5 52.6 64.2 66.3 372.6 52.0 69.1 66.6 560.3 51.5 66.4 76.0 754.2
A 12 Paul Phelan 755.3 13 54.1 66.1 76.1 196.3 57.9 65.7 69.6 389.5 54.1 59.4 68.6 571.6 58.1 58.2 67.4 755.3
C 7 B Stephen Galbraith 760.5 14 68.6 64.2 70.1 202.9 52.6 65.1 67.5 388.1 53.3 63.3 66.5 571.2 52.7 68.4 68.2 760.5
C 9 B Richard Tannahill 799.4 15 60.2 66.9 72.2 199.3 63.2 69.5 83.7 415.7 55.3 68.6 71.0 610.6 55.6 64.4 68.8 799.4
A 7 Chris Grimes 812.5 16 49.2 63.9 63.1 176.2 48.6 60.5 79.7 365.0 67.1 77.1 79.3 588.5 66.8 77.8 79.4 812.5
C 4 Jonathan Beattie 849.0 17 61.6 75.1 74.5 211.2 59.2 69.3 73.8 413.5 65.0 73.2 79.9 631.6 61.4 76.7 79.3 849.0

C 10 B Alistair Barker 862.9 18 57.8 73.7 79.6 211.1 66.7 69.4 74.3 421.5 64.1 69.5 75.3 630.4 72.7 71.6 88.2 862.9
B 10 SE Tom Devaney 867.1 19 60.8 76.5 78.2 215.5 65.1 74.2 80.8 435.6 60.5 73.1 83.5 652.7 60.7 77.9 75.8 867.1

B 12 Michael Workman 873.7 20 68.8 64.7 82.1 215.6 63.5 80.8 80.8 440.7 60.1 72.1 83.5 656.4 60.8 76.2 80.3 873.7
D 11 B Mark King 905.5 21 66.8 91.0 88.1 245.9 72.0 81.4 88.8 488.1 62.3 71.5 73.6 695.5 63.7 71.0 75.3 905.5

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


